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BLDG 'A'
1 STORY
41,921 SF
FFE=23.00

HEIGHT=34'-2"

PARCEL - 1
±1.02 ACRES

PARCEL - 2
±1.02 ACRES

PARCEL - 3
±1.02 ACRES

BLDG 'E'
1 STORY

740 SF
FFE=22.98

PARCEL - 6
±2.34 ACRES

PARCEL - 5
±19.68
ACRES
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BLDG 'B'

BLDG 'C'

BLDG 'D'

10

3

DRY
DETENTION

POND
0.53 AC.

MATCH LINE SOUTH
MATCH LINE PARCEL 6

MATCH LINE SOUTH
MATCH LINE NORTH

MATCH LINE NORTH
MATCH LINE TURN LANE

PARCEL - 5
±19.68
ACRES

PARCEL - 4
±12.19 ACRES

12

114.3'
PRESERVE

AREA
4.55 AC.
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21.93

24.17

23.29

20.62

PROPOSED 6 FT SCREEN
WALL

EXISTING NATIVE
UPLAND TREELINE

EXOTIC
VEGETATION

SHALL BE
REMOVED
FROM THE
PRESERVE

AREA

EXOTIC VEGETATION
SHALL BE REMOVED FROM

THE PRESERVE AREA

PROPOSED
RECREATIONAL/LEISURE OPEN
SPACE AND PUBLIC ART AREA:
3,517 SF (SEE RENDERING BY
LUCIDO AND ASSOCIATES)

POTENTIAL LOCATION OF FUTURE
ACCESS POINT TO PARCEL 5 (TO
BE DETERMINED WHEN PARCEL 5
IS BEING DESIGNED AND
PERMITTED FOR DEVELOPMENT)

PROPOSED 6 FT
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PROPOSED 6 FT
CONCRETE SIDEWALK

PROPOSED PHARMACY
DRIVE-THRU

PROPOSED PUBLIC ADA
ACCESSIBILITY ROUTE

PROPOSED WALMART
LOADING DOCK

PROPOSED WALMART
WATER/FIRE ASSEMBLIES

PROPOSED WALMART
BALE AND PALLET

PROPOSED WALMART
TRASH COMPACTOR

PROPOSED WALMART
FUEL STATION

PROPOSED RIGHT
TURN LANE

PROPOSED PUBLIC ADA
ACCESSIBILITY ROUTE

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE
LOCATION, (TYP.)

PROPOSED RIGHT
TURN LANE

PROPOSED RIGHT
TURN LANE

PROPOSED
SIGNALIZED
INTERSECTION

PROPOSED WALMART
SANITARY CONNECTION

PROPOSED LOADING
ZONE, (TYP.)

PROPOSED LANDSCAPE
BEDS, (TYP.)

PROPOSED WATER
CONNECTIONS (TYP.)

PROPOSED SEWER
CONNECTIONS (TYP.)

PROPOSED GREASE INTERCEPTORS
(TYP.) (IF NEEDED)

PROPOSED ACCESS DRIVE FROM PARCEL 4 AND
THE ACCESS POINT TO PARCEL 5 ARE
CONCEPTUAL AT THIS TIME.  (TO BE
DETERMINED WHEN PARCEL 5 IS BEING
DESIGNED AND PERMITTED FOR DEVELOPMENT)

PROPOSED
DOUBLE
DUMPSTER
(TYP.)

PROPOSED
FIRE
HYDRANTPROPOSED PUBLIC ADA

ACCESSIBILITY ROUTE

PROPOSED
MONUMENT
SIGN, (TYP.)

PROPOSED MEDIAN
MODIFICATION TO
ELIMINATE THE
EXISTING LEFT OUT
AT YALE STREET DUE
TO EXISTING
CONDITIONS

YALE STREET EXISTING
DRIVEWAY MODIFIED
TO A SINGLE LANE DUE
TO LEFT OUT BEING
ELIMINATED

EXISTING
SIGNALIZED
INTERSECTION

PROPOSED BENCH
SEATING, (TYP.)

PROPOSED WALMART
GREASE INTERCEPTOR,
SEE ARCH PLANS

PROPOSED RESTRIPING TO
CREATE SEPARATE LEFT TUN
AND THRU-STRAIGHT RIGHT

PROPOSED ROAD
WIDENING FOR TURN
LANE IMPROVEMENTS

PROPOSED 6 FT SCREEN
WALL

PROPOSED
RECREATIONAL/LEISURE OPEN
SPACE AND PUBLIC ART AREA:
3,120 SF (SEE RENDERING BY
LUCIDO AND ASSOCIATES)

PROPOSED OUTDOOR
SEATING AREA
PARKING (2 SPACES)

MATCH LINE NORTH
MATCH LINE TURN LANE

PROPOSED RIGHT
TURN LANE

PROPOSED
SIGNALIZED
INTERSECTION

PROPOSED LEFT
TURN LANE

PROPOSED PUBLIC ADA
ACCESSIBILITY ROUTE

PROPOSED
MONUMENT
SIGN, (TYP.)

PROPOSED ROAD
WIDENING FOR TURN
LANE IMPROVEMENTS
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ALERT TO CONTRACTOR:
1. THE PRESENCE OF GROUNDWATER SHOULD BE ANTICIPATED ON THIS PROJECT. CONTRACTOR'S BID

SHALL INCLUDE CONSIDERATION FOR THIS ISSUE. WHEN PERFORMING GRADING OPERATIONS
DURING PERIODS OF WET WEATHER, PROVIDE ADEQUATE DEWATERING, DRAINAGE AND GROUND
WATER MANAGEMENT TO CONTROL MOISTURE OF SOILS.  REFER TO MASTER SITE SPECIFICATIONS.

2. ALL WM GENERAL CONTRACTOR WORK TO BE COMPLETED (EARTHWORK, FINAL UTILITIES, AND FINAL
GRADING) BY THE MILESTONE DATE IN PROJECT DOCUMENTS. OUTLOT AREA TO BE KEPT FREE OF
JOB TRAILERS AND STORAGE AFTER THE CONTRACT MILESTONE DATE FOR THE OUTLOT. WM
GENERAL CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE CLEAR ACCESS FOR OUTLOT CONTRACTOR TO THE SPECIFIC
PARCEL AT ALL TIMES AFTER MILESTONE DATE. PURCHASER OF OUTLOT TO PROVIDE PERMIT
DOCUMENTS AND SWPPP REQUIRED BY STATE/LOCAL REQUIREMENTS FOR SPECIFIC OUTLOT.
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CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE PROJECT NO. P15-088
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ACCESIBLE PARKING AND SIGNAGE DETAIL

N.T.S.

MATCHLINE - LEFT TURN LANE
1" = 100'

VICINITY MAP
1" = 600'
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GENERAL INFORMATION
DEVELOPER: DANIEL HOTTE

ECHION USA INC.
8890 W. OAKLAND PARK, #201
SUNRISE, FL 33351

GROSS SITE AREA 37.259 AC (1,623,002 SF)

PROJECT AREA: 15.26 AC. (664,706 SF) (PARCELS 1, 2, 3, 4)
SITE ZONING: CG (GENERAL COMMERCIAL)
FUTURE LAND USE: CG (COMMERCIAL LIMITED)
ADJACENT ZONING:
NORTH: RS-2 (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 2)
SOUTH: CG (COMMERCIAL GENERAL)
WEST: RS-2 (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 2)
EAST: RS-2 (SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL 2)

ADJACENT FUTURE LAND USE:
NORTH: ROI/RL/RGC (RESIDENTIAL-OFFICE- INSTITUTIONAL AND RESIDENTIAL)
SOUTH: CG (COMMERCIAL GENERAL)
WEST: ROI (RESIDENTAIL-OFFICE-INSTITUTIONAL)
EAST: U/RL/RGC (UTILITY AND RESIDENTIAL)

WALMART/RETAIL
BUILDING SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROPOSED

FRONT 25 FT 408.99 FT
SIDE (NORTH) 10 FT 110.60 FT
REAR 20 FT 93.89 FT
SIDE (SOUTH) 10 FT 112.74 FT

BUILDING HEIGHT: 35' MAX. 27'-8"

WALMART FUEL STATION
BUILDING SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROPOSED

FRONT 25 FT 62.38 FT
SIDE (NORTH) 10 FT 248.33 FT
REAR 20 FT 529.52 FT
SIDE (SOUTH) 10 FT 30.20 FT

BUILDING HEIGHT: 35' MAX. 17'-8"

SITE DATA ACRES SF PERCENTAGES %
17.60 766,708TOTAL PROJECT AREA (PARCELS 1, 2, 3, 4 & 6)

8.16 355,651 67%IMPERVIOUS AREA
1.56 67,861 13%BUILDING COVERAGE
6.60 287,790 54%PAVEMENT & SIDEWALK COVERAGE
4.04 176,034 33%PERVIOUS AREA

PARKING DATA SF REQUIRED PROPOSED

41,921 209 183BUILDING 'A' - 1/200 SF
8,400 42 52BUILDING 'B' - 1/200 SF
8,400 42 51BUILDING 'C' - 1/200 SF
8,400 42 51BUILDING 'D' - 1/200 SF
740 4 12BUILDING 'E' - 1/200 SF

OFF-STREET PARKING

OFF-STREET LOADING SPACES
RETAIL SHOP OVER 5,000 BUT LESS THAN 25,000

8,400 1 1BUILDING 'B'
8,400 1 1BUILDING 'C'
8,400 1 1BUILDING 'D'
740 0 0BUILDING 'E'

RETAIL SHOP OVER 25,000 BUT LESS THAN 60,000
41,921 2 2BUILDING 'A'

341 349TOTAL OFF-STREET PARKING 67,861

5 5TOTAL OFF-STREET LOADING SPACES

DRAINAGE STATEMENT
SITE AREA FOR PARCELS 1, 2, 3 & 4: 15.26 AC

WATER QUALITY REQUIREMENTS: DRY PRETREATMENT OF FIRST 1/2" OF STORM WATER
RUNOFF

QUANTITY REQUIREMENTS: AFTER DRY PRETREATMENT OF THE REQUIRED WATER QUALITY
VOLUME IS ACHIEVED WITHIN THE PROJECT AREA, THE SITE WILL DISCHARGE TO THE
EXISTING OFFSITE E-5 CANAL LOCATED TO THE NORTH OF THE SUBJECT PROPERTY VIA A
PROPOSED CONTROL STRUCTURE WITHIN THE DRY DETENTION AREA.  PERMITTED
PREVIOUSLY UNDER SFWMD PERMIT NO. 56-00332-5-05.

Water Quality Treatment Required
15.26 AC * 0.5"/12" = 0.64 AC-FT

Water Quality Treatment Provided
0.64 AC-FT

TRAFFIC STATEMENT
THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT IS ANTICIPATED TO GENERATE A TOTAL OF 475 TRIPS
DURING THE AM PEAK PERIOD AND 757 TRIPS DURING THE PM PEAK PERIOD. THE TOTAL
DAILY TRIPS IS 14,233 TRIPS. THE TOTAL TRIPS GENERATED WERE ADJUSTED TO ACCOUNT
FOR INTERNAL CAPTURE AND PASS-BY TRIPS.

THE SIGNAL WARRANT ANALYSIS RESULTS SHOW THAT A TRAFFIC SIGNAL IS WARRANTED
FOR THE 2018 OPENING YEAR. CONSEQUENTLY, THE INSTALLATION OF A TRAFFIC SIGNAL AT
THE PROPOSED INTERSECTION OF PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. AND AURELIA AVENUE IS
RECOMMENDED AS PART OF THE PROPOSED IMPROVEMENTS. THE SIGNAL WILL
POTENTIALLY ENHANCE SAFETY AT THE EXISTING INTERSECTION WHICH CURRENTLY
EXPERIENCES SIGNIFICANT DELAY FOR THE EASTBOUND LEFT TURNS DURING THE AM PEAK
PERIOD.

THE OPERATIONAL ANALYSIS RESULTS SHOW THAT ALL THE INTERSECTION APPROACHES
WILL OPERATE ADEQUATELY AT LOS E OR BETTER DURING WEEKDAY PEAK PERIODS FOR
THE 2018 OPENING YEAR WITH THE EXCEPTION OF THE SOUTHBOUND APPROACH AT THE
DRIVEWAY ACCESS ALONG DARWIN BLVD WHICH OPERATES AT LOS F DURING THE PM PEAK
PERIOD.

THE ARTERIAL SEGMENTS WILL ALSO OPERATE AT LOS E OR BETTER WITH THE EXCEPTION
OF THE NORTHBOUND SEGMENT BETWEEN TUNIS AVENUE AND DARWIN BLVD. WHICH WILL
OPERATE AT LOS F DURING THE PM PEAK PERIOD. THIS SEGMENT OF PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD
HAS BEEN PREVIOUSLY IDENTIFIED FOR WIDENING DURING THE RECENTLY COMPLETED
PD&E STUDY.

LOT 5, DARWIN PLAZA, AS RECORDED IN PLAT BOOK 38, PAGES 31-31A, PUBLIC RECORDS OF
ST. LUCIE COUNTY, FLORIDA

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

400 2 2OUTDOOR SEATING AREA - 1/200 SF

8 15ACCESSIBLE PARKING

12.20 531,685 100%DEVELOPED AREA (PARCEL 4)

LEGEND

OUTPARCEL BOUNDARY

PROPERTY LINE

STANDARD DUTY ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT

PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER,
MODIFIED 'F'

ARCHITECTURAL CONCRETE  APRON
(SEE ARCH. PLANS)

STANDARD DUTY CONCRETE FOR
SIDEWALKS AND ISLAND BUFFER

PROPOSED BUILDING

PROPOSED PARKING SPACES

CART CORRAL

HEAVY DUTY ASPHALTIC PAVEMENT

HEAVY DUTY CONCRETE PAVEMENT

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER
MANHOLE

PROPOSED WATER LINE

PROPOSED SANITARY SEWER LINE

PROPOSED GATE VALVE (SEE
SITE PLAN FOR SIZE)

PROPOSED FIRE HYDRANT
ASSEMBLY

PROPOSED LIGHT POLE

SITE

LIGHTING CUT SHEET

LIGHTING FIXTURES TO BE MOUNTED ON 20 FT
HIGH  MAX LIGHT POLES.  PER THE CITY OF
PORT ST. LUCIE, LIGHTING CODE.

SOUTH

PARCEL #6

TURN LANE INSET

NATIVE UPLAND PRESERVE NOTES
TOTAL ONSITE NATIVE UPLAND AREA IS 18.2 AC.
TOTAL REQUIRED NATIVE UPLAND PRESERVATION IS 25% OF THE TOTAL - 4.55 AC.
TOTAL PROVIDED NATIVE UPLAND PRESERVE - 4.55 AC.

* ALL EXOTIC PLANT SPECIES MUST BE REMOVED FROM THE PRESERVE AREA.
*PRESERVE AREA BOUNDARIES HAVE BEEN PROVIDED FOR QUANTITY REASON ONLY, AS THE

EXACT LOCATION AND ORIENTATION ARE NOT DEFINED AT THIS TIME.  EXACT LOCATION AND
ORIENTATION WILL BE DETERMINED WHEN PARCEL 5 IS BEING PERMITTED FOR
REDEVELOPMENT.

ACCESS NOTES
1. ACCESS FOR PARCELS 1,2 AND 3 WILL ONLY BE PERMITTED FROM PARCEL 4.  NO

ADDITIONAL DRIVEWAYS OFF OF PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD WILL BE ACCEPTED FOR PARCELS
1,2 AND 3.

2. FUTURE ANALYSIS OF DRIVEWAYS AND INTERSECTIONS WILL BE REQUIRED WITH THE
DEVELOPEMENT OF LOT 5.

3. MUTCD SPECIFICATIONS WILL BE ADDRESSED ON YALE STREET.

OFFSITE IMPROVEMENT NOTES
1. CONSTRUCT EXCLUSIVE NORTHBOUND RIGHT TURN LANE AT PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. AND

AURELIA AVENUE INTERSECTION. TOTAL STORAGE LENGTH = 200-FT INCLUDING 50-FT
TAPER.

2. CONSTRUCT EXCLUSIVE SOUTHBOUND LEFT TURN LANE AT PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. AND
AURELIA AVENUE INTERSECTION. TOTAL STORAGE LENGTH = 250-FT INCLUDING 50-FT
TAPER.

3. PROVIDE EXCLUSIVE EASTBOUND LEFT TURN LANE AT PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. AND
AURELIA AVENUE INTERSECTION. TOTAL STORAGE LENGTH = 200-FT INCLUDING 50-FT
TAPER.

4. PROVIDE EXCLUSIVE WESTBOUND LEFT TURN LANE AT PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. AND
AURELIA AVENUE INTERSECTION. TOTAL STORAGE LENGTH = 250-FT INCLUDING 50-FT
TAPER.

5. PROVIDE SHARED THRU-RIGHT MOVEMENT FOR EASTBOUND AND WESTBOUND
APPROACHES AT PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. AND AURELIA AVENUE INTERSECTION.

6. PROVIDE 150-FT TOTAL STORAGE LENGTH INCLUDING 50-FT TAPER FOR THE EXISTING
NORTHBOUND LEFT TURN AT PORT ST LUCIE BLVD AND CAIRO AVENUE INTERSECTION.

7. REMOVE WESTBOUND LEFT TURN FROM YALE STREET ONTO PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. AND
CONSTRUCT A DIRECTIONAL MEDIAN OPENING FOR SOUTHBOUND TO EASTBOUND LEFT
TURN.

8. CONSTRUCT EXCLUSIVE NORTHBOUND RIGHT TURN LANE AT THE PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD.
AND YALE STREET INTERSECTION. TOTAL STORAGE LENGTH = 200-FT INCLUDING 50-FT
TAPER.

9. CONSTRUCT EXCLUSIVE NORTHBOUND RIGHT TURN LANE AT THE RIGHT-IN-RIGHT-OUT
DRIVEWAY ALONG PORT ST. LUCIE BLVD. JUST NORTH OF THE YALE STREET
INTERSECTION. TOTAL STORAGE LENGTH = 200-FT INCLUDING 50-FT TAPER.

10. RESTRIPE THE EXISTING 22-FT PAVEMENT TO PROVIDE A SEPARATE LEFT AND
THRU-RIGHT SOUTHBOUND MOVEMENTS AT DARWIN BLVD. AND YALE STREET
INTERSECTION.

RECREATIONAL/LEISURE USABLE OPEN SPACE

NOTE:
SEE OFF-SITE ROADWAY PLANS
FOR ADDITIONAL DETAILS

6 FT PERIMETER SCREENING WALL

WALL & PRECAST
COLUMNS

1'-4"

1'-0"

12'-4"


